
Ethnicity GpE Count Percent
Asian
Black
Filipino
Hispanic
Native American
Pacific Islander
White
Other
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

7,567
745

1,010
2,352

119
254

5,619
385

4,332

33.8
3.3
4.5

10.5
0.5
1.1

25.1
1.7

19.4
22,383 100.0

Gender GpG Count Percent
Female
Male
Unrecorded

1
2
3

11,799
10,300

284

52.7
46.0

1.3
22,383 100.0

Total

Enroll Status GpES Count Percent
First-time Student
First-time Transfer
Returning Student
Returning Transfer
Continuing
Special Admit (K-12)
Unrecorded

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

387
1,336
1,907

705
17,534

513
1

1.7
6.0
8.5
3.1

78.3
2.3
0.0

22,383 100.0

Day Eve Status GpDE Count Percent
Day
Evening

1
2

17,703
4,680

79.1
20.9

22,383 100.0

District of Residence GpDR Count Percent
Foothill College
De Anza College
Cabrillo CCD
Chabot-Las Positas CCD
Gavilian Joint CCD
Hartnell CCD
Ohlone CCD
San Jose-Evergreen CCD
San Mateo CCD
West Valley-Mission CCD
Other California Districts
Out of State
Foriegn

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

2,110
12,016

90
85

142
9

236
3,875

296
1,881

267
87

1,289

9.4
53.7

0.4
0.4
0.6
0.0
1.1

17.3
1.3
8.4
1.2
0.4
5.8

22,383 100.0

Full/Part-time* GpFP Count Percent
Full-time
Part-time
Withdraw

1
2
3

5,751
14,728

1,904

25.7
65.8

8.5
22,383 100.0

Highest Education GpH Count Percent
Not H.S. Grad
Special Admit (K-12)
Adult School
Passed GED
H.S. Diploma
CA Certificate
Foreign Secondary
AA/AS
BA/BS
MA/MS
Doctorate
Foreign Degree
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13

826
1,518

248
1,316
9,637

350
749

1,221
2,871
1,448

177
2,003

19

3.7
6.8
1.1
5.9

43.1
1.6
3.3
5.5

12.8
6.5
0.8
8.9
0.1

22,383 100.0
Educational Goal GpEG Count Percent
Transfer after AA/AS
Transfer without AA/AS
AA/AS
Vocational degree
Vocational certificate
Formulate plans, goals
New career
Advance in job
Maintain certificate/licens
Educational development
Improve basic skills
Credit for H.S. or GED
Undecided
Unrecorded

 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14

5,121
2,197

869
363
532

1,282
2,085
1,193

369
2,203

304
289

5,548
28

22.9
9.8
3.9
1.6
2.4
5.7
9.3
5.3
1.6
9.8
1.4
1.3

24.8
0.1

22,383 100.0

Age Group GpA Count Percent
19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

19 or less
20 - 24
25 - 29
30 - 34
35 - 39
40 - 49
50 - 59
60 +
Unrecorded

4,995
6,981
3,300
2,183
1,411
2,037

873
587

16

22.3
31.2
14.7

9.8
6.3
9.1
3.9
2.6
0.1

22,383 100.0

Median Age
24.0

Mean Age
28.2

Modal Age
19.0

Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

Term: Spring 2003 10/12/04

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

TotalThis field is not currently valid.

*Full/Part-time based on Attempted Units minus units in 
courses with a "W" grade.

Revised



Earned Units Count Percent
0
0.25 - 2.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

2,887
2,549
6,451
2,440
3,006
2,919
1,216

707
208

12.9
11.4
28.8
10.9
13.4
13.0

5.4
3.2
0.9

22,383 100.0

Initial Rank RkC Count Percent
San Jose
Sunnyvale
Cupertino
Santa Clara
Milpitas
Mountain View
Campbell
Fremont
Saratoga
Los Gatos
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills
Palo Alto
San Francisco
Morgan Hill
Redwood City
Union City
Menlo Park
San Bernadino
Others4
All Other Cities

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
21

9,667
2,860
2,212
1,707

675
639
578
436
369
298
247
233
150
136
108

97
91
74
70

1,736

43.2
12.8

9.9
7.6
3.0
2.9
2.6
1.9
1.6
1.3
1.1
1.0
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.3
0.3
7.8

22,383 100.0

Attempt Units Count Percent
0.25 - 2.9
03.0 - 05.9
06.0 - 08.9
09.0 - 11.9
12.0 - 14.9
15.0 - 17.9
18.0 - 20.9
21 +

2,520
6,593
2,544
3,322
4,179
1,748
1,152

325

11.3
29.5
11.4
14.8
18.7

7.8
5.1
1.5

22,383 100.0

Average Units Atempted
8.67

Average Units Earned
6.85

Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

2003SpringTerm: 10/12/04

Total

Total

Total

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a 
grade is recorded, included "W" grades.  Classes dropped 
before grades are required are are not included.


