Foothill-De Anza Community College District
De Anza College

Term: Spring 2003

Revised 10/12/04

Gender	Count	Percent	Highest Education	Count	Percent
Female	11,799	52.7	Not H.S. Grad	826	3.7
Male	10,300	46.0	Special Admit (K-12)	1,518	6.8
Unrecorded	284	1.3	Adult School	248	1.1
Total	22,383	100.0	Passed GED	1,316	5.9
Ethnicity	Count	Percent	H.S. Diploma	9,637	43.1
Asian	7,567	33.8	CA Certificate	350	1.6
Black	745	3.3	Foreign Secondary	749	3.3
Filipino	1,010	4.5	AA/AS	1,221	5.5
Hispanic	2,352	10.5	BA/BS	2,871	12.8
Native American	119	0.5	MA/MS	1,448	6.5
Pacific Islander	254	1.1	Doctorate	177	0.8
White	5,619	25.1	Foreign Degree	2,003	8.9
Other	385	1.7	Unrecorded	19	0.1
Unrecorded	4,332	19.4	Total	22,383	100.0
Total	22,383	100.0	Educational Goal	Count	Percent
			Transfer after AA/AS	5,121	22.9
Enroll Status	Count	Percent	Transfer without AA/AS	2,197	9.8
First-time Student	387	1.7	AA/AS	869	3.9
First-time Transfer	1,336	6.0	Vocational degree	363	1.6
Returning Student	1,907	8.5	Vocational certificate	532	2.4
Returning Transfer	705	3.1	Formulate plans, goals	1,282	5.7
Continuing	17,534	78.3	New career	2,085	9.3
Special Admit (K-12)	513	2.3	Advance in job	1,193	5.3
Unrecorded	1	0.0	Maintain certificate/licens	369	1.6
Total	22,383	100.0	Educational development	2,203	9.8
Day Eve Status	Count	Percent	Improve basic skills	304	1.4
Day	17,703	79.1	Credit for H.S. or GED	289	1.3
Evening	4,680	20.9	Undecided	5,548	24.8
Total	22,383	100.0	Unrecorded	28	0.1
Full/Part-time*	Count	Percent	Total	22,383	100.0
Full-time	5,751	25.7	Age Group	Count	Percent
Part-time	14,728	65.8	19 or less	4,995	22.3
Withdraw	1,904	8.5	20 - 24	6,981	31.2
Total	22,383	100.0	25 - 29	3,300	14.7
District of Residence	Count	Percent	30 - 34	2,183	9.8
Foothill College	2,110	9.4	35 - 39	2,183 1,411	6.3
De Anza College	12,016	53.7	40 - 49	2,037	9.1
Cabrillo CCD	90/	0.4	50 - 59	873	3.9
Chabot-Las Positas CCD	90	0.4	60 +	587	
Gavilian Joint CCD	142	0.4			2.6
•			Unrecorded Total	16	0.1
Hartnell CCD Ohlone CCD field is not c	arrently val	id. $\frac{0.0}{1.1}$	Total	22,383	100.0
San Jose-Evergreen CCD	3,875	17.3			
San Mateo CCD	296	1.3			
West Valley-Mission CCD	1,881	8.4	Mean Age Media	n Age	lodal Age
Other California Districts	267	1.2	28.2	1.0	19.0
Out of State	87	0.4			
Fotogn	1,289	5.8	*Full/Part-time based on Atten	nnted Units minus	unite in
r or well	22,383	100.0	courses with a "W" grade.	npica Omis iniius	umis III
	44,383	100.0	courses with a w grade.		

Foothill-De Anza Community College District De Anza College

Term: Spring 2003

Initial Rank	Count	Percent
San Jose	9,667	43.2
Sunnyvale	2,860	12.8
Cupertino	2,212	9.9
Santa Clara	1,707	7.6
Milpitas	675	3.0
Mountain View	639	2.9
Campbell	578	2.6
Fremont	436	1.9
Saratoga	369	1.6
Los Gatos	298	1.3
Los Altos/Los Altos Hills	247	1.1
Palo Alto	233	1.0
San Francisco	150	0.7
Morgan Hill	136	0.6
Redwood City	108	0.5
Union City	97	0.4
Menlo Park	91	0.4
San Bernadino	74	0.3
Others4	70	0.3
All Other Cities	1,736	7.8
Total	22,383	100.0

Attempt Units	Count	Percent
0.25 - 2.9	2,520	11.3
03.0 - 05.9	6,593	29.5
06.0 - 08.9	2,544	11.4
09.0 - 11.9	3,322	14.8
12.0 - 14.9	4,179	18.7
15.0 - 17.9	1,748	7.8
18.0 - 20.9	1,152	5.1
21 +	325	1.5
Total	22,383	100.0

10/12/04

Average Units Atempted

8.67

Note: Attempted Units is defined as all units for which a grade is recorded, included "W" grades. Classes dropped before grades are required are are not included.

Earned Units	Count	Percent
0	2,887	12.9
0.25 - 2.9	2,549	11.4
03.0 - 05.9	6,451	28.8
06.0 - 08.9	2,440	10.9
09.0 - 11.9	3,006	13.4
12.0 - 14.9	2,919	13.0
15.0 - 17.9	1,216	5.4
18.0 - 20.9	707	3.2
21 +	208	0.9
Total	22,383	100.0

Average Units Earned

6.85